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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100 100
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 39 39
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
UG [4 Years 201 104 305 188 17 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 26 36 62 38 24 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic
Year students intake students admitted = Year admitted through  Year
in the year in the year Lateral entry
(2018-19) 100 79 (2019-20) 9 (2021-22)
(2019-20) 100 45 (2020-21) 7 (2022-23)
(2020-21) 100 72 (2021-22) 5 (2023-24)
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No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
graduating in students placed graduates selected for
minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
50 20 250000 (Two lakh 20
fifty yhousand)
46 15 300000 (three lakh) 16
58 26 300000 (three lakh) 18
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in ~ No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2020-21) 39 31 (2021-22) 30 25 300000 (three lakh) 0
(2021-22) 39 30 (2022-23) 30 26 350000 (three lakh fifty 0
yhousand)
(2022-23) 39 32 (2023-24) 32 30 350000 (three lakh fifty 0
thousand)

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 10

Part Time 8
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24
Full Time 0
Part Time 0
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2022-23

2021-22

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2397 (two thousand three hundred
ninety seven)

452321 (four hundred fifty two tho
usand three hundred twenty one)

2456678 (Twenty four lakh fifty six
thousand six hundred seventy eigh
t)

31821618 (thirty one million eight
hundred twenty one thousand six
hundred eighteen)

2022-23

Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

170297 (one hundred seventy thou
sand two hundred ninety seven)

2914478 (twenty nine lakh fourtee
n thousand four hundred seventy
eight)

30035045 (thirty million thirty five t
housand forty five)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

37824 (thirty seven thousand eight
hundred twenty four)

794542 (seven hundred ninety four
thousand five hundred forty two)

2681297 (twenty six lakh eighty on
e thousand two hundred ninety se
ven)

26035823 (twenty six million thirty
five thousand eight hundred twent
y three)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2023-24
Utilised Amount

23170940 (twenty three million on
e hundred seventy thousand nine
hundred forty)

130000 (One lakh thirty thousand)

2022-23
Utilised Amount

20226041 (twenty million two hund
red twenty six thousand forty one)

83500 (eighty three thousand five
hundred)

2021-22
Utilised Amount

15031843 (fifteen million thirty one
thousand eight hundred forty thre
e)

38500 (thirty eight thousand five h
undred)

IPR
Calendar year 2023 2022 2021
No. of Patents Published 12 17 4
No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0
Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)
Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 5/9



12/19/24, 2:43 PM All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type
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1 Prof Veerma Ram
2 Ankush Kumar
Sundriyal

3 Dr Yogita Dobhal

4 Dr Anupama Singh

5 Anoop Singh Negi

6 Dr C Nithya

Shanthi

7 Dr Arun Kumar
Mahato

8 Mr Debadri
Banerjee

9 Ms Durga

10 Mr Shubham Shaily
11 MS Jyoti Rawat
Negi

12 Mr Mausin Khan

13 Mohd Ajmal

52

35

49

41

33

42

42

27

25

28

32

30

44

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

312

144

200

196

100

226

224

36

27

60

48

84

217

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10- Regular
2011
01-08- Regular
2011
03-01- Regular
2009
20-09- Regular
2012
02-03- Regular
2024
15-07- Regular
2010
15-07- Regular
2010
24-01- Regular
2022
19-09- Regular
2022
19-08- Regular
2019
17-10- Regular
2022
21-01- Regular
2020
10-09- Regular
2008
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Mr Ayush Hatwal
Ms Sandhya
Sharma

Ms Nisha Agri

Bhatt

Mr Rahul Singh

Mrs Lata Bisht

Ms Saraswati

Bahuguna

Ms Tulika Anthwal

Mrs Swati Penuli

Mrs Gauree Kukreti

Ms Sukanya

Ms Pooja Shah

Ms Alka Singh

Ms Urmi Chaurasia

28

28

35

36

32

30

29

28

35

34

33

34

60

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

MBA

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

43

59

38

48

99

39

45

125

23

78

102

348

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09- Regular
2022
19-08- Regular
2019
11-09- Regular
2023
01-08- Regular
2022
02-09- Regular
2019
01-10- Regular
2022
09-04- Regular
2024
12-01- Regular
2022
05-08- Regular
2013
20-03- Regular
2023
18-04- Regular
2022
17-05- Regular
2022
15-01- Regular
1996
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27 Ms Shivani Rawat
28 Ms Preeti Bhakuni
29 Ms Nirupama
Singh
30 Swati Dobhal
31 Mr Vishal Warikoo
(] Iagree

26

36

39

28

39

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M. Pharm

MBA

B.Pharm

M. Pharm

M.Tech

18

156

180

30

204

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-12-
2022

01-02-
2023

01-08-
2022

21-01-
2021

13-09-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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