

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-U-0993

Institute Name: Sardar Bhagwan Singh University

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	100	100		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	39	39				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	201	104	305	188	117	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	26	36	62	38	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	100	79	(2019-20)	9	(2021-22)	50	20	250000 (Two lakh fifty yhousand)	20
(2019-20)	100	45	(2020-21)	7	(2022-23)	46	15	300000 (three lakh)	16
(2020-21)	100	72	(2021-22)	5	(2023-24)	58	26	300000 (three lakh)	18

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	39	31	(2021-22)	30	25	300000 (three lakh)	0
(2021-22)	39	30	(2022-23)	30	26	350000 (three lakh fifty yhousand)	0
(2022-23)	39	32	(2023-24)	32	30	350000 (three lakh fifty thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	10
Part Time	8

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integra	of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22					

Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	2397 (two thousand three hundred ninety seven)	0 (Zero)	37824 (thirty seven thousand eight hundred twenty four)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	452321 (four hundred fifty two tho usand three hundred twenty one)	170297 (one hundred seventy thou sand two hundred ninety seven)	794542 (seven hundred ninety four thousand five hundred forty two)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2456678 (Twenty four lakh fifty six thousand six hundred seventy eigh t)	2914478 (twenty nine lakh fourtee n thousand four hundred seventy eight)	2681297 (twenty six lakh eighty on e thousand two hundred ninety se ven)						
Annual Operational Expenditure									
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	31821618 (thirty one million eight hundred twenty one thousand six hundred eighteen)	30035045 (thirty million thirty five t housand forty five)	26035823 (twenty six million thirty five thousand eight hundred twent y three)						

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	23170940 (twenty three million on e hundred seventy thousand nine hundred forty)	20226041 (twenty million two hund red twenty six thousand forty one)	15031843 (fifteen million thirty one thousand eight hundred forty thre e)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	130000 (One lakh thirty thousand)	83500 (eighty three thousand five hundred)	38500 (thirty eight thousand five h undred)

IPR

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Published	12	17	4
No. of Patents Granted	1	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srr	o Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type

1	Prof Veerma Ram	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	01-10- 2011	 Regular
2	Ankush Kumar Sundriyal	35	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	144	Yes	01-08- 2011	 Regular
3	Dr Yogita Dobhal	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	200	Yes	03-01- 2009	 Regular
4	Dr Anupama Singh	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	196	Yes	20-09- 2012	 Regular
5	Anoop Singh Negi	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	100	Yes	02-03- 2024	 Regular
6	Dr C Nithya Shanthi	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	226	Yes	15-07- 2010	 Regular
7	Dr Arun Kumar Mahato	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	15-07- 2010	 Regular
3	Mr Debadri Banerjee	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	36	Yes	24-01- 2022	 Regular
9	Ms Durga	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	27	Yes	19-09- 2022	 Regular
10	Mr Shubham Shaily	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	19-08- 2019	 Regular
11	MS Jyoti Rawat Negi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48	Yes	17-10- 2022	 Regular
12	Mr Mausin Khan	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	84	Yes	21-01- 2020	 Regular
13	Mohd Ajmal	44	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	217	Yes	10-09- 2008	 Regular

14	Mr Ayush Hatwal	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	43	Yes	16-09- 2022	 Regular
15	Ms Sandhya Sharma	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	59	Yes	19-08- 2019	 Regular
16	Ms Nisha Agri Bhatt	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	38	Yes	11-09- 2023	 Regular
17	Mr Rahul Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	48	Yes	01-08- 2022	 Regular
18	Mrs Lata Bisht	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	99	Yes	02-09- 2019	 Regular
19	Ms Saraswati Bahuguna	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	39	Yes	01-10- 2022	 Regular
20	Ms Tulika Anthwal	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	8	Yes	09-04- 2024	 Regular
21	Mrs Swati Penuli	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	45	Yes	12-01- 2022	 Regular
22	Mrs Gauree Kukreti	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	125	Yes	05-08- 2013	 Regular
23	Ms Sukanya	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	Yes	20-03- 2023	 Regular
24	Ms Pooja Shah	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	78	Yes	18-04- 2022	 Regular
25	Ms Alka Singh	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	102	Yes	17-05- 2022	 Regular
26	Ms Urmi Chaurasia	60	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	348	Yes	15-01- 1996	 Regular

27	Ms Shivani Rawat	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	18	Yes	21-12- 2022	 Regular
28	Ms Preeti Bhakuni	36	Lecturer	Female	MBA	156	Yes	01-02- 2023	 Regular
29	Ms Nirupama Singh	39	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Pharm	180	Yes	01-08- 2022	 Regular
30	Swati Dobhal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	30	Yes	21-01- 2021	 Regular
31	Mr Vishal Warikoo	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	204	Yes	13-09- 2016	 Regular

□ I agree

Submit